
Faculty of Education 

Name Department Areas of expertise Contact details 
Prof Mathabo Khau Postgraduate Studies Gender, Sexuality, HIV and AIDS 

in Education; Sexuality 
Education, Biology and 
Chemistry teaching, Rural 
education, Social Justice in 
Education, Participatory visual 
methodologies in research and 
pedagogy 

Mathabo.khau@mandela.ac.za  

041 504 4861 

Dr Ayanda Simayi Secondary School Education Sexual concepts, Xhosa culture, 
Indigenised Teaching Strategies 
for bridging the gap between 
taboo sexual concepts and 
western science concepts. 

ayanda.simayi@mandela.ac.za 

041 504 4587 

0737714796 

 
Prof Deidre Geduld   Primary School Education Primary School teaching: 

Inclusive education and barriers 
to learning, School Based 
Learning 
 

Deidre.geduld@mandela.ac.za 
041 504 2375 
0721355897 

Dr Dewald Koen Primary School Education Afrikaans Literature, Afrikaans 
Teaching Methodology, 
Afrikaans Youth Literature & 
Ecocriticism 

Dewald.Koen@mandela.ac.za  

041 504 4590 

Prof Cina Mosito Primary School Education Inclusive Education, Social 
Justice Education, Educational 
Psychology, 

Teacher Education 

cina.mosito@mandela.ac.za  

041 504 2370/0732776825 
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Dr Marelize van Heerden Secondary School Education Creative Arts Education 

Arts and Culture 

Marelize.vanheerden@mandela.ac.za 

041 504 4579 
Makhosi Princess Madimabe 
Mofokeng 

Secondary School Education Mathematics/Mathematical 
Literacy Education 

Decolonization of Maths 
Education 

Makhosi.Madimabe@mandela.ac.za 

041 504 4731 

Serah Ntombi Malinga Secondary School Education Commercial Education Serah.malinga@mandela.ac.za 

041 504 2424 
Dr Tarryn Lovemore Primary School Education Primary School mathematics Tarryn.lovemore@mandela.ac.za 

041 504 4098 
Helena Oosthuizen Post Schooling Life sciences, ICT in Education Helena.oosthuizen@mandela.ac.za 

041 504 2267 
Helen Septoo Primary School Education Literacy: English & Afrikaans 

Home Language, English FAL 
Helen.Septoo@mandela.ac.za 

041 504 4257 
Prof Nokhanyo Mdzanga Postgraduate Studies Language Education, Language 

and the Curriculum, 
Multilingualism, Autism 
Research 

Nokhanyo.Mdzanga@mandela.ac.za 

041 504 4564 

Reinhold Gallant Secondary School Education Geography, Afrikaans, Social 
Sciences (history & geography) 

Issues in Education 

Reinhold.Gallant@mandela.ac.za 

041 504 4578 

0733574069 
Dr William Zivanayi Secondary School Education Science Education (Assessment) William.Zivanayi@mandela.ac.za 

041 504 2678 
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0843414089 
Malesela Maepa Primary School Education Social Science Education (History 

& Geography) 
Malesela.Maepa@mandela.ac.za 

041 504 2834 

0813460026 
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